
DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

u r 

DAWOOD 
7UNIVERSITY I)AWOOI) UNIVERSITY OF' ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 

NEW M.A. JINNAIf ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
P1-lONE: 021-99231 195-98, 99230307 FAX: 02 1-99230710 

TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL  
EVALUATION REPORT  

• (StJPPLY INSTALLATION ANI) COMMISSIONING OF 
ELEVATORS, WALK l'IIRU GATES ANI) IIAND METAL 
I) El' ECl'OI S) 

V SPJ'RA Serial No: 37106 
" Copies of Publiccilion of iVIT 

Dale o/Public'aiion u/NIT. 01-03-2018 
V Newspapers: Express Tribune, Express Urc/u, Awaini Awaz, Daily PilK 
V Tender Reference No: PID(K)#3266/17 
V 1'echnicalproposcils opened on 19-03-2018 (02:3 0 pin) 
V Financial Proposals opened on 11-07-2018 (12:00 p/il) 
V Venue: Dawood University Of Engineering & Technology (Duet), Karachi 
V Not//lea/ion of J'rocurenient Coiiiiiuiiee 
" Minutes oil/ic 11 feeling ojiechnical Opening 
' Technical Lvalualu)n Sheet 

V Minutes oft/ic Meeting 0/Financial Opening 
Bid Evaluation Report (BER,) 

V PC & Bidders attendance sheet on Technical & Financial Opening 



MAsif-Mdg at Ashfq lssani Engr. Sikand.'rAbbasi 
Procuremi' t Officer Ast. Professor Director HR/ Chairman 
DUET.Kar. hi (Ex-Director P&D) Energy Environment Engr. 
Member/Secretary MUET. Jamshoro DUET. Karachi 

External Member Convener PC 

Capt.® Syed Wa.a'r 
Project Director PC-I 
DUET, Karachi 
Technical Expert 
/Co-opted Member 

,DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY I)AWOOI) UN! VERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TEChNOLOGY (I)UE'F) 

NE\V M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Sr. 

No. 

Bidders Technical Evaluation 

Criteria 
M/S TEKNOAIDS 

M/S SAGE- TECH 

INTERNATIONAL 

1.  Income Tax GST Registered Firms Yes Yes 

2.  

Direct Manufacturer or Authorized 

Dealer/Partner/Agent/Supplier(Ma 

nufacturer authorization letter to 

participate in the tender is 

mandatory in case of Manufacturer 

Authorized Agent/Dealer/Partner) 

Yes Yes 

4.  

Relevant Experience -At least 15 Yes Yes 

Yars 

Annual Turnover last 03 years at 
—5-- 

200 Million or Above 

Yes Yes 

5.  
Workshop I Service at Pakistan 

Preferably at Karachi 

Yes Yes 

6.  List of Trained Engineers Yes Yes 

7.  

List of Project Completed In Last 

02 Years with contact details and 

address and copies of Purchase 

Order 

Yes Yes 

8.  Color brochure of quoted brand Yes Yes 

One Year Standard Warranty or as 

per Manufa9mcr 

Yes Yes 



/ 

-(I-) 

Capt. ® Sybd,q.ar 
Project DireThr PC-I 

DUET. Karachi 

Technical Expert/Co-opted Member 

DAW3OD 
UNIVERSITY I)AW'()OI) UN1VI RSI I \ OF ENCINEFRING & I FCHNOL OGY (1)UL I) '

NEW M.A .JINNAII ROAD, KARACIll-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
- PHONE: 021-99231 195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

1111) EVALUATION R EP() RT  
I. Name of Procuring Agency: Dawood University of Engineering & Technology (DUET) 

2. Tender Reference: DUET/DF/PO/NIT-2018/02 

3. Tender Description: Supply Installation, Training and Commissioning of Elevators 

I land Metal Detectors & Walk Thru Gates 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- Two Envelope Procedure 

5. Tender Published: Under the Provision of SPP rules 2010(amended 2017) the NIT is 

Published in 'l'hc Express Tribune/English. Daily Express Urdu. 

Awami Awaz/Sindhi and Daily PAK Newspapers (Ref: PID (K) 

/13266/17) on 01-03-201 8 and same NIT with bidding document were 

hoisted on SPPRA Website at Sr. No. 37106 

6. 1 otal Bid documents Sold; 03 (Three) 

7. lotal Bids Received: 02 (Two) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (ifapplicable) 19-03-2018 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02 (Two) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: N/A 

II. Financial Bid Opening date: 11-07-2018 

12. Bid Evaluation Renort: 

5 Ao 
Naiiie of! irni 0,' 

Bidder 

0/fried 1'rice iii 
PK/? i.e. for 

$uppI', Iesti,n, 
. 
aiid 

C OIlIHUSSlOiIi ng of 
Lfevators 

Qijered 1'rice 
1J'alk T/iru 

Gates 11011(1 
ilieta/ 

Detectors 

Coinparisoii 
wit/i 
. 

Lstiiiialed 
cost 

Reasons for 

(ICC'epl(ilice/ 
reject/oil 

1?e,,zarA's 

00 I II III IV V VI 

2 

/
I 

\I 5 II 1'NOAIDS 
8,424.000/- 469.000/- 

\Vithin 
Estimated 
Cost 

Accepted In 
compliance with 
Rule 48 

PC recommends for AOC 
fbi SLipply. Testing and 
Commissioning of 
Elevators in terms of rule 
48 

M/S SAGE I'ECH 

lNl'ERNAl'lON 
/ 

ot Quoted 
- 

44.8a7/- 

\V'tl 
-'

I 
Estimated 

Cost 

Accepted/Lowest 
evaluated cost 

PC recommends fbi' AOC 
br supply of Walk 'ihru 

Gates & lmnd Metal 
Detectors 

M As ug at Ashf'fs'sani Engr. Sikande Abbasi 
Procureme t Officer Ast. professor DirectorHR/ Chairman 

DUET. Kara hi (Ex-Director P&D) Energy Environment Engr. 

Member/Secretary MUET. Jamshoro DUET, Karachi 
External Member Convener PC 



DAWOOD 
f- ThUNIVERSITY I)AWOOI) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TEChNOLOGY (l)UET) 

NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

M INUT ES OF TIlE MEETING  
(OPENING OF TEChNICAL PROPOSALS) 

Meeting of the Procwement Committee of this Department held on 19-03-2018 at the SEMINAR 

HALL of Dawood University of Engineering & Technology (DUET), Karachi in order to open the 

tenders invited for Procurement of following goods/items under provision of SPP rule 46(2): 

• Supply. Installation. Testing and Commissioning of Elevators 

• Walk i'hru Gates and I-land Metal Detectors 

• Desktop Computes 

NIT published in Express Tribune/English, Express Urdu, A\vami Awaz/Sindhi on 19-03-2018 in the 

respective language of newspapers vide advertisement No. PID (K) #3266/17 under the provision of 

SPP rules 2010(amended in 2017). The tender notice along with bidding document were hoisted on 

SPPRA \vehsite at SPPRA Serial No: 37106 under the provision of SPP rules 2010 (amended 2017) 

'[he Following Members of Procurement Committee were present at the time of opening of Technical 

Proposu Is / Bids: 

S No. Name & Designation Department Status 

01 
Engr. Sikander Abbasi 
Chairperson E&E / Director Il[ 

DUET, Karachi Convener 

02 
Mr. AshLq Issani, 
Astt. Professor 
Lx-I)irector (P&D) 

MUET. Jamshoro Member 

03 
Capt. © Syed Waqar I-i ussai n 
Project Director 
Strengthening of DUET Iroject 

DUET. Karachi 
lechifical Ex1ert — 
Coopted Member 

M. Asif I lashim Mughal 
Procurement Officer 

DUET, Karachi Member/Secretary 

In response to the DUET tender advertisement, the following two bidders were submitted their bids for 

Supply. Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Elevators, Walk Thru Gates and I-land Metal 

Detectors to be procured for DUET under the strengthening of DUET Project within the deadline of 

submissions of bids & were present at the time of opening of the Technical Proposals. 

1. MIS SAGE TEC 111 NTERNATIONA L 

2. I\'I/S TEKNOAII)S (PVT) Li'l). 



DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY 1)A\VOOI) UNIVERSI I V OF ENGINEli RING & I F CIINOL OGY (1)UE I) 

j .
"...c".

NEW M.A. JINNAII ROAD. KARACI-I1-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
P1-lONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

Following ate the two bidders submitted their bids for Procurement of Desktop Computers within the 
deadline of submissions of bids & were present at the time of opening of the Technical Proposals. 

1. MIS FAIZ SCIENTIFIC 
2. MIS KONTINENTAL ESTABLISHMENT 

The bids (technical proposals) were opened at 02:30 pm in the presence of the above mentioned 
bidders/participants. All the members of the Procurement. Committee signed each sealed envelopes of 
the Technical Bids. 
The Committee proceeded as per the procedure prescribed in rule-46 (2) of SIPRA Rules 2010 
(amended 2013). Initially only the envelopes marked as Technical Proposals" were opened in 
presence of bidders and the envelopes marked as Financial Proposals retained in the custody of 
Procurement Committee without being opened. 

Procurement Committee examined all the Technical Bids I Proposals without reference to the Prices as 
per the technical evaluation criteria provided in the Bidding documents & verified the documents 
submitted by the bidders on the basis of Technical Specification, Technical Evaluation and Schedule 
of Requirements mentioned in Bidding Document. 

Procurement Committee on the basis of Technical Evaluation which is carried out by the Technical 
Expert / Co-Opted member of DUET Procurement Committee who thoroughly examined & 
scrutinized the proposals in line with technical evaluation (sheet enclosed) and technical specifications 
provided in the bidding document proposed to open the Financial Proposal of the following Bidders 
qualified technically and submitted their proposals in term of Rule 46(2) for Supply, Installation, 
Testing & Commissioning of Elevators. Walk ThrLI Gates and I-land Metal Detectors: 

1. M/S SAGE TECI I iNTERNATIONAL (submitted proposals for Walk Thru Gates Hand 
Metal Detectors Only) 

2. MIS TEKNOAIDS (PVT) UI]).	 (submitted proposals for supply installation, testing 
& commission of Elevators 

For Procurement of Desktop Computers afresh tender will be invited under the relevant provision of 
SPP rules 2010 (amended 2017) and financial envelope will be returned to the following bidders 
submitted their bids for Desktop Computers only. 

The meetingd with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Capt. ® Syed Waqar 

Project Director P' -I 

DUET, Karachi 

Technical Expert/Co-opted Member q. 

  

  

M Asuf M'ighal Ashq1ssani Engr. Sikande Abbasi 
Procureent Officer Ast'Professor DirectorHR/ Chairman 
DUET, K4ràchi (Ex-Director P&D) Energy Environment Engr. 
Member/secretary MUET. Jamshoro DUET. Karachi 

External Member Convener PC 



DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY I)AWOOI) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (I)UET) 

t) NEW M.A. JINNAI-! ROAD, KARACI-I1-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
L- PHONE: 021-99231 195-98. 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

MINUTES OF TIlE MEETING  
(OPENING OF FINANCIAL 1ROPOSALS FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, 

TESTING ANI) COMMISSIONING OF ELEVATORS, WALK THRU GATES ANI) 
IlANI) METAL DETECTORS ONLY) 

I. Meeting of the procurement committee held on 11-07-2018 (02:00 pm) in the Seminar 1-lall, 

DUET to open the scaled financial envelopes of technically qualified bidder submitted the bid 

for the procurement o 1  supply, testing and commissioning of elevators, walk thru gates and 

Iland metal detectors under the provision of SPP rules 2010 (amended in 2017) of rule 46(2): 

2. The Following Members of Procurement Committee were present at the time of opening of 

Financial Proposals / Bids: 

S No. Name & I)esignation I)epartment Status 

01 
Engr. Sikander Abbasi 
Chairperson E&E / Director 11 [ 

DU FT. Karachi Convener 

02 
Mr. Ashfaq Issani, 
Astt. Professor 
Ex-Director (P&D) 

MUET. Jamshoro Member 

03 
Capt. ® Syed Waqar I lussain 
Project Director 
Strengthening of DUET project 

DUET. Karachi 
lechmcal Expert 
/Co-opted Member 

04 
M. Asif 1-lashim Muohal 
Procurement Officer 

DUET. Karachi Member/Secretary 

Following bidders were present at the time of opening of financial proposals (Attendance Sheet 

Enclosed) 

I. MIS SAGE TECH INTERNATIONAL 

2. IVI/S TEKNOAEI)S (PVT) LT1). 

l'he Financial envelope / bid were opened at (02:00 pm) in the ieseice of the above 
mentioned participant/bidder and the rates quoted by the bidder were read aloud and encircled 
by Chairman/Convener of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the Procurement 
Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids. The bids do not. contain 
any over-writing or cutting. 
Fol low'i ug are the d eta its of Fin an cia I 111(1 an non nce(I 

S• 
No. 

Name of Bidder 

Offered Price 
WalkThru 
Gates Hand 
Metal 
Detectors 
(PKR) 

Offered Price In 
PKR 
(For Supply. 
Testing And 
Commissioning 
Of Elevators) 

Amount of 
Bid 
Security 

Pay Order No.! 
Date 

Remarks 

01 
M/STEKNOAIDS 

(PVT) LTD. 
469.000/- 8.424.000/- 450.000 

05803398/ 
19-03-2018 

02. M/SSAGETECH 454,837/- N/A 22.745 
3 643 5 93/ 

19-03-2018 



Capt. ® Syed Waqar 
Project Director PC-I 
DUET. Karachi 
Technicat Exrt/Co-opted Member 

(
f\ DAWOOD I)AWOOI) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TEChNOLOGY (I)UET) 

NEW M.A. JINNAI-1 ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021-99231195-98,99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

The committee than examined all the bid as per the criteria provided in the bidding 

documents, arithmetical checks, documents and bid security submitted by the bidder 

Procurement Comm illec further proceeded and recommended to forward his recommendation 

to the competent authority for award of contract to the successful bidder under the provision 

of SPP rules 2010 (amended in 2017). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

M Asi1Muhat 
Procuremfrnt Officer 
DUET. Karhi 
Member/Secretary 

Ash, q Issani 
Ast. Professor 
(Ex-Director P&D) 
MUET, Jamshoro 
Externat Member 

Engr. Sikande Abbasi 
Director HR/ Chairman 
Energy Environment Engr. 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener PC 



Capt. ® Syed Vqar 

Project 0irectoj 

DUET. K.c1i 

Technical Expert/Co-opted Member 

MAsi 'g  al 

Procureme t Officer 

DUET, Kara hi 
Member/S retary 

DAW000 
UNIVERSITY 1)AWOOI) UN! VERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TEChNOLOGY (i)UET) 

NEW M.A. JINNAI-1 ROAD, KARACI-11-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
P1-lONE: 021-99231195-98,99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

COMPARATIVE/ITEM-WISE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY. INSTALLATION. 
TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF ELEVATORSWALKTHRU GATES AND HAND METAL DETECTORS 

SPPRA Sr. No.37106 

Sr. 

No. 
Description of 
Item Qty. 

M/STEKNOAIDS (PVT) 

LTD. 
M/S SAGE TECH 

INTERNATIONAL 
Remarks 

Unit 

Rate 
Total 

Amount 
Unit Rate Total 

Amount 
01. Hand Metal 

Detectors 
01 24.000 24000 16.087 16,087 MIS SAGE TECH 

INTERNATIONAL 

found lowest 
02. WalkThru 

Gates 

01 445000 445000 438,750 438,750 M/S SAGETECH 

INTERNATIONAL 

found lowest 

03. Elevators 02 4,212,000 8,424.000 

Not Quoted 

M/STEKNOAIDS 

(PVT) LTD. The 

only bidder 

quoted rates for 

elevators 

( 

As aq Issani Engr. Sikand.'rAbbasi 
A-Professor DirectorHR/Chairman 
(Ex-Director P&D) Energy Environment Engr. 
MUET. Jamshoro DUET. Karachi 
External Member Convener PC 



,- DAWOOD 
UNIVERSITY 

Cat.'édaqai'-
ProjrOirector PC-I 
DUET, Karachi 

Co-opted Member 

DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUEl) 
NEW M.A. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

Date: 19-03-2018 

ATTIEN DANCE SHEET 

• Method of Procurement: Single StageTwo Envelope 
• Date of Opening of Technical Proposal: 19-03-2018 
• Title: Procurement of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning 

of Elevators, Walk Thru Gates and Hand Metal 
Detectors 

S No. Name of Bidder Signature NIC NO. 
Remarks! 
Contact No 

i 

MAsi hal 
Procure eflt Officer 
DUET,Ka 'chi 
Member ecretary 

As1hf Isani 

Aft. Professor 
(Ex-Director P&D) 

MUET, Jamshoro 
External Member 

Engr. SikanderAbsi 
Chairman Energy & Environment 

DUET, Karachi 
Convener PC 



MA 
Pro 
DUEi, ra 

cure 
7 

hal 

nt Officer 
achi 

Member/Secretary 

DAWOOD 
UNIVERSTY 

DAWOOD UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET) 
NEW M.A. JINNAIl ROAD, KARACI-Il- 74800 (PAKISTAN) 

PHONE: 021-99231195-98, 99230307 FAX: 021-99230710 

Date: 11-07-2018 

BIDJERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 
{Qpenlng_of Financial Bidj 

• TenderTitle: Supply, IristaUation. Testing & Commissioning of Elevators. 
WatkThru Gate, Hand Metal Detectors 

S No. Name of Bidder Signature NC NO. 
Remarks! 
Contact No 

SAcS 2S —1 O1 

' - 

L' th/ 

AsXfá Issani 
Aft. Professor 
(Ex-Director P&D) 

MUET. Jamshoro 
Extern. Member 

Capt.SyedWaqar _— 

Project Diro.r-Pt-
DUET. Karachi 
Technical Expert! 

Co-opted Member 

Engr.Sikande Abbasi 
Chairman Energy & Environment! 

Director HR 
DUET, Karachi 
Convener PC 



( ( 

M 
— t \•  kY 

, 
•i - ti' U't' c., S'- 

L 

(F. Jç4 

--.'L. . I 

JJ, 1_  

4.ji 7461 U LP 

( 2899.60 
J ,j147t89z'i.jj62.97 

Z6i44S7W 

3L 50il7(I'l  

ti244.49tJt lOG 

3GJi k43239.45 
J1169.70)4t 

Lis L 11d  120.70 r 

J') 21338.62_ 

4 L '130 

L u4J(i 20i L( 
fl t%jLI 

•190t52 ! 

L ' u1 )z jif 
LclJJ J. £i 
(itJt 

4O00,,t43100.3OQ0.rl. 

.Lc ftC L)tb .3 - LA 3 
05 

25/5t357L.I 

d kJ( 

_j,jjjtd 

WI) 
1)74800 4iJ.s —t 

40231196-al l*23O3T 99232361 :j) 

•1 OUETiDF!POiN!V2QiBi02 

J(2017çc)2010AiSPPRALs/f1 

jvit :* 

DUETC941k.J5% :j4 
,J. ç  

2J$ DUET(,e)Rs 1000! 

ppmsIndh.gov.pk):k, J'SPPRA1,i(www.dueiedu.pk ) 

12:30,)19.03-2018 0103-2018 

(O2 00j,)19-O3-2018 rt1L.ir* 
(4r02 30)19..03-2018 

'ui? dr',  L7L cl,J,4,I J,', 3'u#L _f,4i' 

* 

* 

L(y -!i.4.a1oo * 

• PlDiK)#32661174 

JuLJ 

(x/7 

GLNCO IlULDIN(; ;UlVlFfNY LIMITED 

)t'1 
I NU ILL 

Procu mehtf ulkChemicalfor Chemical Section atGTPS Kotri 
(Specifieation showing on tender documents) 
1iriii' if t)olj'iii y 
F.C.S (Free Consignee of Store) At 174MW GTPS Kotri 
[ Iii;itiilit , ii Ciiotr :iitoi 

pproved Govt: Contractors, Manufacturers, Authorized Dealers, 
Stockiest 
tcst 
5% Call Deposit in shape of Bank Guarantee CDR In favour of Plant 
Manager GTPS Kotri Bid amount from any scheduled bank of Pakistan will 
be accepted 
Ti IllIt:r I 
Rs.1000/- against D.R or Rs.1250/- in the shape of Bank Draft, CDR for 
Tender -(T.93) (Non Refundable) 
1 nui I: ,iIiIci List D.tt 
21.03.2018 

I Iiiviiiq Li't Dote ft Tutu: 
22.03.2018 at 1330hrs. 

(tpeiinhij [!,j y Tiuti: 

22.03.2018 at 1400brs. 

if iiciiiiq ituilir - 

Office of Plant Mana • er, GTPS SITE Area Kotri. 
Tui:dci to Iii: ['iii clitse Ft itt 
I) 0fflce of General Manager (Thermal) 197- Wapda House Lahore. 
ii) Chief Resident Representative Wapda 50-B Block-B PECHS Karachi. 
iii),Chief Executive DtflcerJPCL TPSjamshoroorofficeof theundersigned. 
NOTL 

a) Beside the conditions mentioned in the publication the tender sub)ect 
to the laws approved by the Government of Pakistan, PPRAaswëll as 
Wapdaamendedfrom timeto time (AllHights Reserved). 

b) GST& NIN Registration Certificate tust be attached8 ensure that 
firms is Active Taxpayer.. 

c) In case of holiday on schedule oenlog-date will automatically shifted 

• tothenextworkingdays i .. 

PLA1MANACERf G1PSKUTRI 



j ') jJj&' 

j3J  .;j 

'JJ 

¼? 

uJ3&9 391b 
ET Lj1 
)74800, 

021_:02l.9923il95.9S.992303O7,9923238!: 
99230710 

QugTDF1fO(N,Tzoi8Lo 

(2017.)2010jJ4jSPP 

-JM * 

DUET IgsJj(  

xJ 

4 Ij j J 

• 
.,-. SPPRA (www duet edu pk) 

www.pprasindh.gov.pk  
1903_2018 uO 

(b 12:30 4) 

L jO2:30)1903208.:cJj  
v-'b kJ &jk 

c 
:JLJAL. J I¼J T 

ul 

/T ,I;j--
rb iU 

4i JtL 100 - 4' 

(2013 j ;)2010) 

j JI 

JMJET 
PID(K)#3266/17 

pw(l7v; /i4 k 
U. 

-L4 
> 

4-L-*j J)isn 

krininalc or L . 

ç' 
3Ls 

3.13L 

c 

JL 

bJ-'  JL2 jbi 

c. L1 IIJ LJ 

aL1 t 
iL 

$rQp 

j fiJIJ 
c,3l 

Lr- •$ LJl jL 4i 
J3tJL 

kJ I 4/J i-1/--? 

ti 

3 : 
H 

.12 

t15 

JJlI 

/ 

:b 



n Eie inaugura-
4nony, the VC said 

a mliug and increased 
ancy of heatwaves threat 

d the natural balance of 
lie environment. Natural 
calamities, including topical 
cyclones, tornadoes, floods 

More than 2,5.O sphn., 
will be planted at KU during 
the campaign, the VC said 
KU Registrar Dr Munawa] 
Rasheed, deans and a large 
number of faculty and stu-
dents aLso attended the inau-
guration ceremony. inn 

Our valued readers are requested to pay the bill to their 
respective hawkers before the 5th of every month. Thanks 

Sales & Distribution 

°DAWQOD UNIVERSIl 
1' OF- ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (DUET)" 

NEW MA. JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI-74800 (PAKISTAN) 
PHONE: 021 -99231195-98, 99230307,99232381 FAX: 021-99230710 

p. 

THE. EXPRESS 

TRIBUNE 
Date Day Price Date Day Price 
1 Feb2018 Thu 22 17 Feb2018 Sat 22 
2 Feb2018 Fri 22 18 Feb2018 Sun 30 
3 Feb2018 Sat 22 19 Feb2018 Mon 22 
4 Feb2018 Sun 30 20 Feb2018 Tue 22 
5 Feb2018 Mon 22 21 Feb2018 Wed 22 
6 Feb2018 Tue 22 22 Feb2018 Thu 22 
7 Feb2018 Wed 22 23 Feb2018 Fri 22 
8 Feb2018 Thu 22 24 Feb2018 Sat 22 
9 Feb 2018 Fri 22 25 Feb 2018 Sun 30 
10 Feb2018 Sat 22 26 Feb2018 Mon 22 
11 Feb2018 Sun 30 27 Feb2018 Tue 22 
12 Feb2018 Mon 22 28 Feb2018 Wed 22 
13 Feb2018 Tue 22 
14 Feb2018 Wed 22 
15 Feb2018 Thu 22 
16 Feb 2018 Fri 22 Total Amount 648 

SITUATION VACANT 
1. Following pOsts 

ASC Malir Caritt. 
Ser Cat 

a. Fireman 

are lying vacant in Station Supply 

BPS Roquisite QuaSfication 
Experience 

02 MatrI - 

Depot 

No of Post 

0 

b. Chowkldar 01 Under Matric 01 
Total 03 

2. Eligible candidates 
photocopies of 
Commander Station 
March, 2018. Qualifying 
Test! Interview:- 

a. Domicile & 
-c. 2 x Photos 
e. 2 x Blank registries 

3. Age limit of all 
30 years. 
4. Applications 
entertained. 
5. PossessIon 
Interview is mandatory, 
disqualified. 
6. Local residents 
applications. 

LI. Col 
Station 

to forward applications alongwith 
following documents duly attested to 

Supply Depot Malir Cantonment upto 18 
candidates will be called later on for 

PRC b. CNIC 
(Passport Size) d. Education Certificate 

envelops 
categories (up 18 Mar 2018) should be 18 to 

received after stipulated dated will not be 

of original Documents at the time of Test / 
otherwise candidates will be 

of Karachi only can submit their 

COMMANDER 
Muhammad Asjad Majeed 

Supply Depot Muir Cantt 
Contact No. 0307-2056282 

wwwispr.gov.pklads 

%%eSer%ePakIst2n 

- - 
mihioo rraod case. sbting a fake payorei 

The bail plea ofAsifRashir along with the bid foe the 
Farooqi was rejected by a award of contract for lifting 
two-i udge bench, headed garbage in the city. 

Municipal body 

Increase in funds for 
union councils demanded 

resolutions. A demand was 
The general body meeting made to the Sindh govern-
of the Karachi Metropolitan ment in one of the resolu-
Corporation's (KMC) City tions for an increase in union 
Council was held on council funds. 
Wednesday at the council hail The mayor said the elected 
of the KMC building. representatives were making 

According to a statement is-  efforts to solve the city prob-
sued on Wednesday, the ses-  lems and reforms were being 
sion, presided over by Mayor introduced in various depart-
Wasim Akhtar, adopted three ments. APP 

No: DUETIDFIPO/NIT-2018102 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

Sealed bids are invited from Income Tax GST registered 
firms under SPPRA rules 2010 (Amended 2017) for 
procurement of following items: 
• Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 

Elevators 
• Walk Thru Gates and Hand Metal Detectors 
• Desktop Computers 
Bid Security:  5% of Bid Cost in shape of Pay Order in 

favour of DUET-Karachi 
Method of Procurement:  Single Stage - Two Envelop 

Procedure 
Bidding Document can be obtained from the office of the 
undersigned during office hours against payment of tender 
fee Rs. 1000/- (Non-Refundable) in favour of DUET Karachi. 
The bidding document can also be downloaded from the 
University-bsfte (www.duet.edu.pk) and the SPPRAwebsite 
(www.pprasindh.gov.pk) 
Date of Issuance of Tender Documents: 
01-03-2018 to 19-03-2018 (up to 12:30 pm) 
Last Date & lime for submission of Bid: 
19-03-2018 (02:O0'pm) 
Date & Time for Opening of Bid: 
19-03-2018(02:30 pm) 
In case of any Govt. Holiday or unforeseen situation or 
incident, the bids shall be issued, submitted & opened on 
the next working day as per schedule. Place of issuance, 
submission, and inquiries will be at Procurement Section. 
Tenders will be opened at Seminar hail, Dawood University 
of Engineenng & Technology, Karachi. 
Under following condItions Bid will be rejected: 
• Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders 
• Bids not accompanied by bid security & non-refundable 

tender fee. 
• Bids received after specified date and time 
• Affidavit on Stamp paper of Rs. 100/- that firm has not 

been black listed in any Government Organization and 
all the infOrmation submitted are true is not provided. 

• Other terms & conditions are mentioned in the bidding 
document 

Procuring agency reserves the right to relect all or any bids 
subject to the relevant provision ofSindh Public Procurements 
Rules 2010(Amended In 2017) 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 

PlD(K)#3266/17 
/ 

- -- -- /: 

_J I 
'(I . 

KARACHI 

I 



t 

Government of Sindh 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

No. AD(A) SPPRA/37106/ DUET /2018-19 i-i Karachi, dated: 03.08018 

To, 

The Procurement Officer, 
Dawood University ot Engineering & Technology, 
MA. Jinnah Road, 
Karachi.  

Subject: NIT REF No. DUET]DFJPO]2018/02, Dated 28.02.2018 (Sr. No. 37106). 

The undersigned is directed to refer Bid Evaluation Report received vide your 
letter No. DUET/DF/PO/13ER-37106 dated 27.07.2018 and to state that:- 

i) Compliance certificate of Rule-48 is required as single bidders is 
quoted rate, for the item walk through Gate. 

ii) Technical bids were opened on 19.03,2018 accordingly Bid Validity 
Period has been expired on 17.06.2018. 

Procuring Agency is advised to furnish requisite documents jusbfication in the 

matter at an early date. It may be noted that it is the sole responsibility of Procuring Agency to 
ensure compliance of SSP Rules, 2010 (amended 2017) in letter and spirit. 

Assistant Director (Asessment) 

C 
Note:- "SPPRA has developed and launched new %vebsite 'Procurement Performance 

Management System(PPMS)'. All Procuring Agency are advised to use this 
website for uploading their NIT, BER and conh-act documents by themselves. 

For any query please contact at 021-99205356-99203287. 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Secretary, Board & University, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

